Potential impact on the consolidated financial statements
The new insurance accounting standard that is currently under consideration is expected to have a significant impact
on the Group’s consolidated financial statements. That standard may impact how the classification and measurement
of financial instruments requirements under IFRS 9 is adopted.

The fair value information of the Group’s directly held financial assets at 31 December 2021 with contractual terms
that give rise on specified dates to cash flows are solely payments of principal and interest (“SPPI”) condition of IFRS
9, excluding any financial asset that meets the definition of held for trading or that is managed and evaluated on a fair
value basis of IFRS 9, together with all other financial assets:

The financial assets that pass the SPPI test, excluding any financial asset that meets the definition of held for trading
or that is managed and evaluated on a fair value basis of IFRS 9 in the table above are classified as amortised cost
under IAS 39. The credit ratings of investment securities, deposits and bank balances are as follows:

31 December 2023 Credit ratings

Below
BBB+ to BBB- or

 A+ to A- BBB- not rated Total
 AED '000 AED '000 AED '000 AED '000

Assets
Investments held at amortised cost - -  287,827  287,827
Investments carried at FVTPL - -  1,021,732  1,021,732
Available for sale investments 1,874,073 -  195,959  2,070,031
Statutory deposits  21,963 90,771 8,982  121,717
Cash and cash equivalents 292,994 172,389 28,031 493,414
Bank deposits 2,746,254 800,094 517,365  4,063,713
Less: Provision for impairment (21,063)

 4,935,284  1,063,254  2,059,896  8,037,371

31 December 2022 (Restated*) Credit ratings

Below
BBB+ to BBB- or

 A+ to A- BBB- not rated Total
 AED '000 AED '000 AED '000 AED '000

Assets
Investments held at amortised cost - - 241,262 241,262
Investments carried at FVTPL - - 617,511  617,511
Available for sale investments 1,719,241 - 176,920  1,896,161
Statutory deposits 818 16,000 77,982 94,800
Cash and cash equivalents 265,549  4,291  139,012  408,852
Bank deposits 1,413,620  825,886  1,184,926  3,424,432
Less: Provision for impairment (19,420)

3,399,228  846,177  2,437,613  6,663,598

Orient Insurance PJSC and its subsidiaries
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 31 December 2023

49

6 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

6.2 Financial risk (continued)

The Group has exposure to the following primary risks from its use of financial instruments and operations:

i) Credit risk
ii) Liquidity risk
iii) Market risk
iv) Operational risk
v) Underwriting risk

This note presents information about the Group’s exposure to each of the above risks, the Group’s objectives, policies
and processes for measuring and managing risk, and the Group’s management of capital. Further quantitative

[…]

31 December 2023 31 December 2022

Impact on Impact on
LIC LIC LIC LIC

AED'000 AED'000 AED'000 AED'000

Insurance contract liabilities - LIC (2,871,266) - (2,520,351) -
Reinsurance contract assets - LIC 2,082,550 - 1,973,358 -

Net insurance contract liabilities (788,716) - (546,993) -

0.5 % increase - Discount rate
Insurance contract liabilities - LIC (2,883,769)  (12,503)  (2,530,818)  (10,467)
Reinsurance contract assets - LIC 2,091,777  9,227  1,982,669  9,311

Net insurance contract liabilities (791,992)  (3,276)  (548,149)  (1,156)

0.5% decrease - Discount rate
Insurance contract liabilities - LIC (2,858,745)  12,521  (2,509,866)  10,485
Reinsurance contract assets - LIC 2,073,302  (9,248)  1,964,026  (9,332)

Net insurance contract liabilities (785,443)  3,273  (545,840)  1,153

Orient Insurance PJSC and its subsidiaries
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 31 December 2023

58

6 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

6.4 Sensitivity analysis (continued)

Sensitivity analysis for contracts measured under PAA

For the year ended For the year ended
31 December 2023 31 December 2022

Impact on Impact on
LIC LIC LIC LIC

AED'000 AED'000 AED'000 AED'000

5% decrease - Risk adjustment
Insurance contract liabilities - LIC (2,864,619)  6,647  (2,515,212)  5,139
Reinsurance contract assets - LIC 2,077,749  (4,801)  1,969,271  (4,087)

Net insurance contract liabilities (786,870)  1,846  (545,941)  1,052

5% increase - Risk adjustment
Insurance contract liabilities - LIC (2,877,913)  (6,647)  (2,525,490)  (5,139)
Reinsurance contract assets - LIC 2,087,351  4,801  1,977,445  4,087

Net insurance contract liabilities (790,562)  (1,846)  (548,045)  (1,052)

5% increase - Loss reserves
Insurance contract liabilities - LIC (2,997,987)  (126,721)  (2,631,607)  (111,256)
Reinsurance contract assets - LIC 2,183,864  101,314  2,064,392  91,034

Net insurance contract liabilities (814,123)  (25,407)  (567,215)  (20,222)

5% decrease - Loss reserves
Insurance contract liabilities - LIC (2,744,545)  126,721  (2,409,095)  111,256
Reinsurance contract assets - LIC 1,981,236  (101,314  1,882,324  (91,034)

Net insurance contract liabilities (763,309)  25,407  (526,771)  20,222

Orient Insurance PJSC and its subsidiaries
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 31 December 2023

59

6 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

6.4 Sensitivity analysis (continued)

Sensitivity analysis for contracts not measured under PAA

For the year ended For the year ended
31 December 2023 31 December 2022

Net Impact on Net Impact on
Insurance Insurance Insurance Insurance
contract contract contract contract
liabilities liabilities liabilities liabilities
AED'000 AED'000 AED'000 AED'000

Insurance contract liabilities (798,398) -  693,742 -
Reinsurance contract assets 478 -  23,780 -